Navoday Shaikshanik Sanstha, Dhule's



Ph. 02561-230643 www.upcollegedahiwel.org e-mail: upcdahivel@yahoo.co.in College Code : 210068 Cust No. : 101100064

## Uttamrao Patil Arts & Science College,

Dahiwel, Tal. - Sakri, Dist. - Dhule- 424 304 (M.S.)

## Out ward No.- UPCD/

Date: 1/08/2021

## Composition of Disciplinary and Anti – Ragging Committee Academic Year 2021-22

Disciplinary and Anti – Ragging Committee is constituted in the college to ensure Discipline in the college premises and prevention of Ragging.

The details of the composition of Disciplinary and Anti – Ragging Committee for the academic year 2021- 22 is as follows:

Sr. No.	Disciplinary and Anti – Ragging Committee Designation	Name	Designation	Mobile No.
1	Presiding Officer	Prof.Dr. V. S. Patil	Asst. Prof.	8007961160
2	Faculty Member (Arts)	Prof. Dr. S. C. Ahire	Asst. Prof.	9423906382
2	Faculty Member (Arts)	Prof. Dr. H. N. Biraris	Asst. Prof.	9422213352
3		Prof. Dr. S. Y. Gawali	Asst. Prof.	9405173753
4	Faculty Member (Arts)	Prof. S. J. Bhadane	Asst. Prof.	9921627928
5	Faculty Member (Science)		Asst. Prof.	9403258851
6	Faculty Member (Arts)	Prof. Dr. B. R. More	ASSI. PIOI.	7405250051



PRINCIPAL Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College Dahiwel, Tal Sakri, Dist.Dhule,

classmate Date Notice Date - 6/09/2021 All the members of discipline and ragging comittee are hereby inform that we are organizing the meeting of our members to discuss the issue and plan regards the of discipline and anti-ragging. kindly attend the meeting at 2109/2021 on 11.30 am at principal's office. Thonking you. Wahil Your's faithfully Dr. H. N. Biraris Prof. S.J. Bhadane Dr. S. Y, Ganali Dr. B.R. More share PRINCIPAL Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College Dahivel, Tal.Sakri Dist.Dhule

classmate Reports of Meeting Date - 7/09/2021 Today's meeting is organised regarding the rules of discipline and anti-ragging under the command of chairperson Pr. Smt. V.S. Patil. O To make students aware of discipline in class-room f in campus (2) Identify card is compulsary to every student. (3) To make studends aware of laws regarding ragging & ensure them for seriousness of rules (3) To orgainse lecture on antiragging. Committee members -Dr. Smt. V.S. Patil - Verahi 2) Dr. Ahire S.C. \_ - Exere 3 Pr. Birgnis H.N. - 07" Prof. Bhadane S.J -Dr. baudi S. Y. Dr. More B.R. Valati (President) Uttamrao Patil Arts & Sci. College Dahivel, Tal.Sakri Dist Dhule